Hefei mycoiltech Co.,LTD     www.mycoiltech.com     Email: sales@mycoiltech.com     Skype ID: eshirui     Tel:+86-135-1499-4548 1
麦可一科技
Mycoiltech
主
要特征 Main Feature
■80A 高触点负载能力。
Low 80A high contact load capacity.
■切换功率 20KVA。

Mycoiltech
Hefei mycoiltech Co.,LTD     www.mycoiltech.com     Email: sales@mycoiltech.com     Skype ID: eshirui     Tel:+86-135-1499-4548
订货标记（型号命名规则）Ordering tags (model naming rules)
 - 12VDC
        线圈电压：5V、6V、9V、12V、24V、48V
Coil voltage 5 v 6 v, 9 v 12 v and 24 v, 48 v
- L1
L1:单线圈   L2:双线圈
L1: one coil L2: double coil
- B
-
                                                 负载：40A、60A、80A、100A
Load: 40 A, 60 A, 80 A, 100 A
触点形式：A：常开触点 B：常闭触点
Contact form: A: normally open contacts  B: the normally closed contact
BMC
继电器品名：BMC
Relay  name:BMC
MCT -
合肥麦可一科技有限公司
Hefei mycoil technology Co.,LTD
8 0A
线圈参数(20℃) Coil parameters
线圈电阻(Ω)±10%
Coil resistance
线圈功耗(W)
Coil power
consumption
额定电压
（VDC）
Rated Voltage
单 Single 双 Double
单
Single
双
Double
闭合电压(VDC)
sealing voltage
断开电压
(VDC)
off voltage
允许过电压
(VDC)
allowable
common
mode
overvoltage
6 36.0 18/18 ≤4.2 ≤4.2 9.0
9 81.0 40.5/40.5 ≤6.3 ≤6.3 13.5
12 144.0 72/72 ≤8.4 ≤8.4 18.0
24 576.0 288/288
1.0 2.0
≤16.8 ≤16.8 36.0
环境参数 Environmental Parameter
环境温度
The environment temperature
相对湿度
Relative humidity
振动
vibration
冲击
impact
-40℃～+70℃ 45%-90% RH 10-55Hz  1.5mm 98m/s2
3
麦可一科技
Mycoiltech
Hefei mycoiltech Co.,LTD     www.mycoiltech.com     Email: sales@mycoiltech.com     Skype ID: eshirui     Tel:+86-135-1499-4548
外形结构图（单位：mm）Contour Chart (unit: mm)
Brush wire
MCT-BMC-80A-L1
80A  250VAC
COIL:12VDC
COIL